the Applicant rent arrears in the amount of two thousand one hundred dollars ($2,100.00).

2. Pursuant to sections 41(4)(a) and 83(2) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the Respondents

shall pay the Applicant the balance of the October 2019 rent in the amount of one thousand

eight hundred dollars ($1,800.00). The Respondents may pay the October 2019 rent in

monthly installments of one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) payable on the last day of every

month until the October 2019 rent is paid in full. The first payment shall be due on February

29, 2020.